
Hemel Hempstead Explorer Scouts Programme Spring 2014

Join Hemel Explorers:

www.facebook.com/groups/HHExplorers/

Join YL: 

www.facebook.com/groups/HHEXYoungLeaders/

TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY
Snooks Noctuam Raging Moose

Jan - Wk 1 7 - No Meeting (Leaders Meeting) 8 – Revolutions & Resolutions 9- Guess Who- LG

Jan - Wk 2 14 - Chippy Hike / Prog Planning 15 - D of E Presentations Evening 16 - Personality Clash- LG

Jan - Wk 3 21 - Film Night 22 – Burn's Night – Bushcraft Posh Nosh 23 - Keep Fit- PW

Jan - Wk 4 28 - Minesweeper / Parlour Games 29 – Pioneering 101 Foundations 30 - International Evening- LG

Feb - Wk1 4 - Animal Husbandry 5 – Uni-Bond Trophy Challenge 6 - Team Building- LG

Feb - Wk2 11 - Quasar 12 – Orienteering & Navigation 13 - D of E Leverstock Green

Feb - Wk3 18 - Fire 19 – Half Term (TBC if activity to take place) 20 - No meeting

Feb - Wk4 25 - Uses of Fire 26 – Explorer Run Activity 27 - Drop Hike

Mar- Wk1 4 - Pancake On 5 – Paracord Creations 6 - Pancake-Off- LG

Mar- Wk2 11 - D of E Boxmoor 12 – Archery with Siobhaan 13 - Sock Monkeys- LG

Mar- Wk3 18 - Telly Addicts 19 – Pioneering 102. Big Scalle Projects 20 - Snow and Ice- Snow Centre

Mar- Wk4 25 - Easter Eggs 26 –Explorer Run Activity 2 27 - Morris Dancing- LG

Apl - Wk 1 1 - Young Leaders Trng (no Explorers) 2 – Climbing Skills - Refresh 3 -  Wide Game- Bunkers Lane

Apl - Wk 2 8 - No Meeting 9 - D of E Phasels 10 - No meeting

Apl - Wk 3 15 - No Meeting 16 – Easter Holdiday – DofE Exped week 17 - No meeting

Apl - Wk 4 No meeting (See Wed) 23 – Promise Renewal Event (XC) 24 - No meeting (See Wed)
Apl - Wk 5 29 - Archery 30 - Abseiling & Climbing 1 - Self-defence- LG

May - Wk 1 6 -Sports Day 7 - Bivi Building 8 - Explorers to Run programme
May - Wk 2 13 - Electronics 14 - Explorer Run Activity 3 15 - D of E Leverstock Green
May - Wk 3 20 - No Explorers (See Thurs) 21 - No Explorers (See Thurs) 22 -  District AGM Event (PW)
May - Wk 4 27 - 28 - 29 - 

Meeting Place 3rd Boxmoor Scout HQ  (BOX) Phasels Wood Scout Camp (PW) Leverstock Green Scout HQ (LG)

Meeting Time 8.00pm - 10.00pm 7.30pm - 9.30pm 8.00pm - 10.00pm

Unit Leader Robin Smith - robin@hemelexplorers.org.uk Mark Knapton (Uni) - uni@hemelexplorers.org.uk Alan Oxtoby -  alan@hemelexplorers.org.uk
Other leaders Frank Monnington - frank@hemelexplorers.org.uk Dave Gilden - dave@hemelexplorers.org.uk Kieran Murphy - kieran@hemelexplorers.org.uk

Jo Hirons - jojo@hemelexplorers.org.uk Frank Monnington - frank@hemelexplorers.org.uk Tim d'Arcy -  tim@hemelexplorers.org.uk
Chris West - chris@hemelexplorers.org.uk Thomas Scarsbrook - hair@hemelexplorers.org.uk Adam Harris - adam@hemelexplorers.org.uk
Sandra Harding - sandra@hemelexplorers.org.uk Dan Nathan - dan@hemelexplorers.org.uk
Thomas Scarsbrook - hair@hemelexplorers.org.uk Jo Haynes - joh@hemelexplorers.org.uk

Frank Monnington - frank@hemelexplorers.org.uk

Summer 2014 useful dates - including weekend activities Duke of Edinburgh training and expedition dates
15th January - Parents Info and Presentations Evening

Sat 21 / Sun 22nd June Lochearnhead Pre Camp 13th February - D of E Training Session - LG
July 26 - Aug 9 Lochearnhead Expedition 11th March - D of E Training Session - Box

9th April - D of E Training Session - PW
17th - 21st April Silver/Gold Expeditions - Brecon
Sat - Sun 4th/5th May Silver Training Weekend
15th May D of E Training Session - LG
Sun 18th May Bronze Training Day
28/29 June Bronze DofE Practice Expedition

Fri 9 th May  - Fire 
Pass Out Parade - Sun 18th May Young leader training dates

Tues 1st Apl - Young Leader Trng Boxmoor

Name Email
Frank Monnington District Explorer Scout Leader frank@hemelexplorers.org.uk

Richard Hirons Young Leader Leader richard@hemelexplorers.org.uk
Maureen Shelley District Explorer Scout Administrator (subs, payments, records etc) desa@hemelexplorers.org.uk
Aimee Hart Duke of Edinburgh Award Adviser (all things DoE) aimee@hemelexplorers.org.uk
Sandra Harding Young Leader co-ordinator (registration, placements and training) youngleaders@hemel-scouts.co.uk

Join DofE: 

www.facebook.com/groups/HemelDofE/

Spring 2014 useful dates - including weekend activities

Other Useful Contact Details

Weds 28th Feb  - Fire Station Course 7-9pm

Mon 31st Mar  - Fire Station Course 7-9pm

Wed 23rd / Thur 2th Apl  - Fire Station Course 7-9pm
Thur 1st / Friday 2nd May  - Fire Station Course 7-9pm

Role

Tues 18th Feb  - Fire Station Course 7-9pm
1st-2nd March - Chiltern Challenge (Phasels)

Thurs 6th Mar  - Fire Station Course 7-9pm
Fri 14th Mar  - Fire Station Course 7-9pm

Mon 7 Apl  - Fire Station Course 7-9pm


